Amanda Sedgewick, Christine Brown, Melissa Day, and Adam Gould were present. John 
D’Aquila was absent.

FY26 Budget Deliberations
For the Town Peter Joseph, Town Manager

Wendy Anderson, Finance Director

Lynn Osgood, Town Clerk, reported that in 2024, seven thousand four hundred seventeen (7,417) 
parking permits were given out.

The Tax Assessor, Luke Vigue, presented a proposed budget of $340,000, almost all for 
personnel.

Pete Murray, Director of Parks and Recreation, described programs and enterprises. His budget is 
challenging to predict because there are so many moving parts.